Presented By: Missouri State Society
Daughters of the American Revolution



FLAG SERVICE...Shannon Davis, Bagpipes
Fernando de Leyba Chapter, SAR
Spirit of Saint Louis Chapter, SAR

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NATIONAL ANTHEM

WELCOME
INTRODUCTIONS
PLACING MEMORIAL WREATHS

INTRODUCTION OF SPEAKER
MEMORIAL DAY ADDRESS

THANK YOU and INTRODUCTION
PRESENTATION
DAR MEMORIAL DAY SERVICE

Living History Re-Enactors
Milicia de San Carlos

PROGRAM

Boy Scout Troop 939
2" Regiment U.S. Artillery
Marillyn Webb, Executive Director, Pallottine Renewal Center
Emma Guenther, President M.S.S.C.A.R.
The Dyar Sisters
Marsha Pearson, Laura Fagan, Barbara Dyar, Kathleen Geries
Susan Bailey Russ, MSSDAR Cold Water Cemetery State Chair
Frances Black, MSSDAR State Chaplain
Morgan Meyr Lake, MSSDAR State Regent
Douglas Riser, CWC Advisory Board
Stephen Baldwin, Past Vice President General, NSSAR
Emma Guenther, President M.S.S.C.A.R.
Susan Bailey Russ
Thomas P. Schneider, Mayor of Florissant
“Patriots Then, Now and Forever”
Susan Bailey Russ
Lemira Parks, Honorary State Regent, Past Vice President General
Frances Black

Roses will be placed on the graves of deceased NSDAR Members by Children of the American Revolution

Beverly Wade Koeneman Aach Sharon D. Lawbaugh Bail Lonabess Wilcoxon Barnett

Lucy Franklin Bridges Louree Peoples Diggs Fannie Fuqua

Elizabeth Dodge Huenergarth Dorothy Kirkpatrick Hume
Maud C. Lefferdink

Pauline Sturgeon Pittenger

Margaret Patterson Hume
Mildred Gentzsch Meyer

Dorothy Lefferdink Poikert
Rosemary Fuqua Wehmer

Sandra Roach Johnson

Carolyn Rhodes Mitchell

Lola Deckard Poikert

Elizabeth Cox White

“AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL”
DEDICATION OF HONORARIUM PLAQUE
21 GUN SALUTE

THANK YOU and ANNOUNCEMENTS
“AMAZING GRACE”

Anna Lee Coleman Sutherland

The Dyar Sisters

Sue Vesser, Honorary State Regent, Past Vice President General
Milicia de San Carlos

Susan Bailey Russ

Shannon Davis

BENEDICTION Marillyn Webb
RETIRING OF THE COLORS Boy Scout Troop 939
CONCLUSION All are invited to walk to the Wall of Honor for the unveiling of the Plaque

MSSDAR MIDEAST DISTRICT CHAPTERS
Caroline Close Stuart

Cornelia Green Ft. San Carlos
O’Fallon

St. Louis-Jefferson

John Sappington

Mary Hempstead Lisa Olde Towne Fenton Reverend John Clark

Saint Charles Troy Valley of the Meramec
Webster Groves

2015-2016 COLD WATER CEMETERY BOARD OF ADVISORS

Ed Hume

In addition to those who conducted the Flag Service, the 52nd Memorial Day Service was made possible by the generous

Larry Hammer James Hume Bryan King Douglas Riser
assistance and cooperation of the following organizations and individuals:

Mideast District Chapter members and their HODARS for donating to and participating in CWC Beautification and Clean up Day
Alexander McNair Society, C.A.R. Corps of Discovery Society, C.A.R. Nathan Futrell Society, C.A.R. Samuel Kennerly Society, C.A.R.
CWC Board of Managers

Steve Hartnett

Judy Blandino City of Florissant Larry Hammer
MSSDAR Pages

Kim Smith

Doug Keil Nick Matulewic

Pallottine Renewal Center St. Charles County Historical Society Marie Saunders



REVOLUTIONARY WAR

John Clark
Eusebius Hubbard
John Patterson, Sr.
WAR OF 1812
Clement Brown
John Evans
George Henderson
Cumberland James
Elisha Patterson
John Patterson, Jr.
Sanders Patterson
William Patterson
SEMINOLE WAR
Elijah Hawkins
CIVIL WAR
Edward M. Blackburn
Walter Carrico
Elisha Harris
lohn W. Harris
James B. Hume
Henry Louis Lillard
James M. Thompson

1758-1833
1744-1818
1760-1839

1793-1861
1796-1857
1789-1859
1770-1846
1783-1854
1796-1833
1794-1830
1782-1860

1828-1861

1834-1866
1818-1868
1832-1861
1836-1873
1828-1901
1838-1863
1843-1916

MEXICAN WAR
Nicholas Blacklock Douglass
WORLD WARI
James M. Jones
James M. Patterson
WORLD WAR I
John Burton Davis
Gerald Arthur Geiger
James E. Hume
Edward Koeneman
James E. Mitchell
KOREAN WAR
Wayne McDonald
Kenneth Dale Duncan
Marion Gilbert Hume
VIETNAM
William D. Meyer

—

U\

1819-1903

1897-1915
1895-1919

1507-1968
1926-2007
1927-1992
1913-1975
1623-2015

1936-1990
1936-1990
1929-2014

1941-1967

HONORING PATRIOTS and VETERANS
INTERRED IN COLD WATER CEMETERY. .
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