

# MEMORIAL DAY SERVICE --- May 30, 2016, 10:00am



## Presented By: Missouri State Society Daughters of the American Revolution

### FLAG SERVICE...Shannon Davis, Bagpipes Fernando de Leyba Chapter, SAR Spirit of Saint Louis Chapter, SAR INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE NATIONAL ANTHEM

WELCOME INTRODUCTIONS PLACING MEMORIAL WREATHS

INTRODUCTION OF SPEAKER **MEMORIAL DAY ADDRESS** 

## THANK YOU and INTRODUCTION PRESENTATION DAR MEMORIAL DAY SERVICE

Beverly Wade Koeneman Aach

Lucy Franklin Bridges Elizabeth Dodge Huenergarth Sandra Roach Johnson Carolyn Rhodes Mitchell Lola Deckard Poikert

"AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL"

Elizabeth Cox White

**21 GUN SALUTE** 

BENEDICTION

CONCLUSION

"AMAZING GRACE"

**RETIRING OF THE COLORS** 



Roses will be placed on the graves of deceased NSDAR Members by Children of the American Revolution Sharon D. Lawbaugh Bail Louree Peoples Diggs **Dorothy Kirkpatrick Hume** Maud C. Lefferdink Pauline Sturgeon Pittenger

Anna Lee Coleman Sutherland

**Frances Black** 

Lonabess Wilcoxon Barnett Fannie Fugua Margaret Patterson Hume Mildred Gentzsch Meyer **Dorothy Lefferdink Poikert Rosemary Fuqua Wehmer** 

Boy Scout Troop 939 2<sup>nd</sup> Regiment U.S. Artillery

Marillyn Webb, Executive Director, Pallottine Renewal Center

Susan Bailey Russ, MSSDAR Cold Water Cemetery State Chair

Stephen Baldwin, Past Vice President General, NSSAR

Marsha Pearson, Laura Fagan, Barbara Dyar, Kathleen Geries

Lemira Parks, Honorary State Regent, Past Vice President General

Emma Guenther. President M.S.S.C.A.R.

Frances Black, MSSDAR State Chaplain

Morgan Meyr Lake, MSSDAR State Regent Douglas Riser, CWC Advisory Board

Emma Guenther, President M.S.S.C.A.R.

Thomas P. Schneider, Mayor of Florissant "Patriots Then, Now and Forever"

The Dyar Sisters Sue Vesser, Honorary State Regent, Past Vice President General Milicia de San Carlos Susan Bailey Russ Shannon Davis Marillyn Webb Boy Scout Troop 939

All are invited to walk to the Wall of Honor for the unveiling of the Plaque \_\_\_\_\_

#### MSSDAR MIDEAST DISTRICT CHAPTERS

**DEDICATION OF HONORARIUM PLAQUE** 

**THANK YOU and ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

**Caroline Close Stuart** O'Fallon Mary Hempstead Lisa Saint Charles Webster Groves

Cornelia Green St. Louis-Jefferson

Ft. San Carlos Olde Towne Fenton Troy

John Sappington **Reverend John Clark** Valley of the Meramec

#### 2015-2016 COLD WATER CEMETERY BOARD OF ADVISORS

\_\_\_\_\_

Larry Hammer	Ed Hume	James Hume	Bryan King	Douglas Riser		
In addition to those who cond	ucted the Flag Service,	the 52nd Memorial	Day Service was r	nade possible by the generous		
assistance and cooperation of the following organizations and individuals:						
Mideast District Chapter members and their HODARS for donating to and participating in CWC Beautification and Clean up Day						
Alexander McNair Society, C.A.R.	Corps of Discovery Socie	ty, C.A.R. Nathan Fu	trell Society, C.A.R.	Samuel Kennerly Society, C.A.R.		
CWC Board of Managers	Judy Blandino	(	City of Florissant	Larry Hammer		
Steve Hartnett	Doug Keil	1	Nick Matulewic	MSSDAR Pages		
Pallottine Renewal Center	St. Charles County Histo	orical Society	Marie Saunders	Kim Smith		

## PROGRAM

Living History Re-Enactors

The Dyar Sisters

Susan Bailey Russ

Susan Bailey Russ

Milicia de San Carlos

### **REVOLUTIONARY WAR**

John Clark	1758-1833
Eusebius Hubbard	1744-1818
John Patterson, Sr.	1760-1839
WAR OF 1812	
Clement Brown	1793-1861
John Evans	1796-1857
George Henderson	1789-1859
Cumberland James	1770-1846
Elisha Patterson	1783-1854
John Patterson, Jr.	1796-1833
Sanders Patterson	1794-1830
William Patterson	1782-1860
SEMINOLE WAR	
Elijah Hawkins	1828-1861
<u>CIVIL WAR</u>	
Edward M. Blackburn	1834-1866
Walter Carrico	1818-1868
Elisha Harris	1832-1861
John W. Harris	1836-1873
James B. Hume	1828-1901
Henry Louis Lillard	1838-1863
James M. Thompson	1843-1916

## MEXICAN WAR

Nicholas Blacklock Douglass	1819-1903		
WORLD WAR I			
James M. Jones	1897-1915		
James M. Patterson	1895-1919		
WORLD WAR II			
John Burton Davis	1907-1968		
Gerald Arthur Geiger	1926-2007		
James E. Hume	<b>1927</b> -1992		
Edward Koeneman	1913-1975		
James E. Mitchell	1923-2015		
KOREAN WAR			
Wayne McDonald	1936-1990		
Kenneth Dale Duncan	1936-1990		
Marion Gilbert Hume	1929-2014		
VIETNAM			
William D. Meyer	1941-1967		
HONORING PATRIOTS	S and VETERANS		
INTERRED IN COLD WATER CEMETERY.			